

## STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

- 1. Model No.: XR-48A90K
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer's authorised representative: Sony Europe B.V., The Heights, Brooklands, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 0XW, United Kingdom
- 3. This statement of compliance is sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan responsibility of the manufacturer:
- 4. Object of the statement: Television
- 5. The object of the statement described above is in compliance with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of S.I. 2023 No. 1007 (Product Security)
- 6. Where applicable, references to the relevant standards used in relation to which compliance is declared:
- 7. Defined support period for 2026-03-21 security updates:
- 8. Additional information: Note(s): -

Signed for and on behalf of: Sony Eu

2024-03-19

Sony Europe B.V.

Kris De Pauw Vice President

Reference Number: 2023GB00720

Sony Europe B.V.

Weybridge,

Registered Office: The Heights, Brooklands, Weybridge, Surrey, KT13 0XW, United Kingdom- Incorporated in the Netherlands No. 71682147